#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Nullification of Assignment of Patent Application

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wu Cao	05/12/2009
Sridhar Ganti	05/12/2009
Vikram Kunniyur	05/12/2009
Duc Tran	05/12/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAP AG	
Street Address:	Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16	
City:	Walldorf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-69190	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12413268

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)516-5926

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-244-6319

Email: docketing@fountainheadlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Fountainhead Law Group PC

Address Line 1: 900 Lafayette Street

Address Line 2: Suite 301

Address Line 4: Santa Clara, CALIFORNIA 95050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000005-012700US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chad R. Walsh

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 024031 FRAME: 0864 OF \$40.00 12413268

501110057

source=5-12700\_Nullification#page1.tif source=5-12700\_Nullification#page2.tif source=5-12700\_Nullification#page3.tif source=5-12700\_Nullification#page4.tif source=5-12700\_Nullification#page5.tif source=5-12700\_Nullification#page6.tif

Attorney Docket No.: 000005-012700US Client Reference No.: 2008P00347US

#### NULLIFICATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Wu Cao, a citizen of Canada, residing at 110 Windlea Lane, Redwood City, CA 94065; Sridhar Ganti, a citizen of United States, residing at 425 Sheffield Road, Alameda, CA 94502; Vikram Kunniyur, a citizen of India, residing at 110 Pasito Terrace, Apt#209, Sunnyvale, CA 94086; and Due Tran, a citizen of Canada, residing at 2820 Pointdexter Ct, San Jose, CA 95133, are the inventors (collectively, "the Inventors") of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application (herein, "the Application") for the following United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

Client-Server Systems and Methods for Accessing

Metadata Information Across a Network using

Proxies

Date(s) of execution of Declaration: 2/10/2009 and 2/11/2009;

Filing Date:

March 27, 2009; and

Application Serial No.: 12/413,268

WHEREAS, the Inventors executed an Assignment of Patent Application, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A, for rights pertaining to the Application to SAP AG, located at Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16, 69190 Walldorf, Germany, and

WHEREAS, the Inventors and SAP AG agree that the Assignment of Patent Application pertaining to the Application mistakenly named SAP AG as Assignee and desire that the Assignment of Patent Application pertaining the Application be rendered null and void as if it had never been executed;

THEREFORE, the Inventors and SAP AG hereby agree that the Assignment of Patent Application executed by the Inventors and pertaining to Patent Application Ser. No. 12/413,268 filed March 27, 2009, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 27, 2009 at recl/frame 022464/0697, and a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A, is null and void, that such Assignment was made by mistake and in error, and that no rights whatsoever were transferred or otherwise conveyed thereby.

PATENT

REEL: 024031 FRAME: 0866

Page 2 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Inventors and SAP AG have signed their names on the dates indicated. SAP AG Name: Harald Hagedor IP Director IP Portfolio Development, SAP AG Date: May 12, 2009 INVENTORS: Wu Cao 5/12/09 Vikram Kunniyur

Duc Tran

Nullification of Assignment

SAP Ref No.: 2008P00347US

Attorney Docket No.: 000005-012700US

Attorney Docket No.: 000005-012700US Client Reference No.: 2008P00347US

### EXHIBIT A

Attorney Docket No.: 000005-012700US Client Reference No.: 2008P00347US

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

TMIOL

WHEREAS, Wu Cao, a citizen of Canada, residing at 110 Windlea Lane, Redwood City, CA 94065; Sridhar Ganti, a citizen of United States, residing at 425 Sheffield Road, Alameda, CA 94502; Vikram Kunniyur, a citizen of India, residing at 110 Pasito Terrace, Apt#209, Sunnyvale, CA 94086; and Duc Tran, a citizen of Canada, residing at 2820 Pointdexter Ct. San Jose, CA 95133, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

Client-Server Systems and Methods for Accessing

Metadata Information Across a Network

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:  $\frac{2/10/2009}{2009} + \frac{3/11/2009}{2009}$ :

Filing Date:

March 27, 2009

WHEREAS, SAP AG, located at Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16, 69190 Walldorf, Germany; hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024031 FRAME: 0869

Print:

Assignors hereby authorize and request Fountainhead Law Group PC, 900

Lafayette St., Ste. 509, Santa Clara, CA 95050, to insert herein above the date of execution of

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 000005-012700US

SAP Ref No.: 2008P00347US

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 000005-012700US SAP Ref No.: 2008P00347US Page 3

Dated: <u>3/11/11/21/241</u>

WITNESSED:

Dated: ((2)) | 20m)

Duc Tran

Sign: 1/Wikim

Print: VIERDEY KUMBUNAR

PATENT

REEL: 024031 FRAME: 0871

**RECORDED: 03/04/2010**